DuoCare_DCE 02/15 page 1 of 3
Healthcare
The Philips Day-Brite / Philips CFI DuoCare Patient Room Luminaire
provides examination illumination for the patient room. The two luminaire
system is positioned parallel to the sides of the patient bed. Each
luminaire has a single T5 or T5HO lamp positioned with an asymmetrical
reflector to provide a crossing pattern of illumination that minimizes
shadows. The lensed door presents a smooth surface that is easy to clean

Lamps:  Qty:
Notes:
Ordering guide Example:  DCET5HOM12G120FR1SBF
Model no. Master Satellite Finish Voltage2 Door Frame Options
4' nominal lengths
DCET5    (1) F28T5
DCET5HO (1) F54T5HO
M61 Master with 6'
whip
M91  Master with
9' whip
M121  Master with
12' whip
M151 Master with
15' whip
S1 Satellite
SA Individual
(stand alone)
fixture
G Grid mounting
F Recessed with
flange
120
277
FR1 Painted steel frame with hinge
and stainless steel screws
FR2 Painted extruded aluminum
frame with hinge and stainless
steel screws
FR3 Clear anodized extruded
aluminum frame with hinge and
stainless steel screws
EM13,4 Emergency ballast
GMF Slow blow fuse
EQC Earthquake clips
Footnotes
1 Each patient bed application requires two (2) luminaires - a master and a satellite.
2 347V not available
3 The EM1 is only available on a master luminaire or an individual (stand alone) luminaire.
4 The emergency ballast operates the lamp in the master or individual fixture.
DuoCare_DCE 02/15 page 2 of 3
DCE DuoCare Patient Room Luminaire
Exam Function
Features
• Small cross-section provides greater flexibility of positioning
the luminaires.
• DuoCare Exam is available in either a grid or flange version.
• The housing and door frame have an antimicrobial paint finish that
inhibits microbe growth for the life of the product.
Specifications
• Construction:  20 gauge cold rolled steel housing painted after fab-
rication. The housing is gasketed where it meets the door frame. The
flange is formed from 18 gauge cold rolled steel.
• Door Frame: The door is available in cold rolled steel or extruded
aluminum. The one-piece, cold rolled steel version is fabricated from
20 gauge material and painted. The extruded aluminum door has
mitered corners and can be selected either in a clear or painted finish.
All door options have a full length stainless steel hinge and stainless